
A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING 
FORFEITURE FUNDS 

) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. --'4:...:4_ 
FOR 1990 

WHEREAS, in Fiscal 1990-91 the City of Lebanon expects to receive unanticipated funds 
in the amount of $5,000.00 for the specific purpose of providing funds for the City of Lebanon 
to conduct criminal investigations and to obtain forfeitures; and 

WHEREAS, Oregon Local Budget Law, under ORS 294.326(2), provides that money from 
any unanticipated grant which has been transferred to a municipal corporation for a specific 
purpose may be lawfully expended after enactment of an appropriation resolution; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Lebanon 
hereby adopts this resolution in the full amount of $5,000.00 for the purposes shown below, and 
is hereby appropriated as follows: 

50-563-61010 
50-563-61014 
50-563-61855 

ADVERTISING 
CITY ATTORNEY 
SPECIAL INVESTIGATION 

$ 500.00 
1,500.00 
3,000.00 

$5,000.00 

Passed by the Council by a vote of ....6_ for and _o_ against and approved by the Mayor 
this 14th day of November, 1990. 

i?td~ 
MAYOR 


	No. 44 -- Appropriating forfeiture funds




