A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING	)	RESOLUTION NO.	44
FORFEITURE FUNDS	)	FOR 1990	

WHEREAS, in Fiscal 1990-91 the City of Lebanon expects to receive unanticipated funds in the amount of \$5,000.00 for the specific purpose of providing funds for the City of Lebanon to conduct criminal investigations and to obtain forfeitures; and

WHEREAS, Oregon Local Budget Law, under ORS 294.326(2), provides that money from any unanticipated grant which has been transferred to a municipal corporation for a specific purpose may be lawfully expended after enactment of an appropriation resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Lebanon hereby adopts this resolution in the full amount of \$5,000.00 for the purposes shown below, and is hereby appropriated as follows:

50-563-61010	ADVERTISING	\$ 500.00
50-563-61014	CITY ATTORNEY	1,500.00
50-563-61855	SPECIAL INVESTIGATION	3,000.00
		\$5,000.00

Passed by the Council by a vote of 6 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 14th day of November, 1990.

Lohest Suit

ATTEŞT:

CITY ADMINISTRATOR